Gemeinde

Heuchlingen, Kr. Schwéabisch Gmind
Heudorf a. Bussen
— b. Mengen
— b. MeBkirch
— i. Hegau
HeuerRen
Heuerstorf.
Heufelden
Heufurt
Heugrumbach
Heumaden
Heupelzen
Heusenstamm.........ccocovniiiicniccn
Heustreu
Heutensbach
Heutingsheim
Heuweiler
Heuzert
Hevensen
Hewingsen
Hexenagger
Heyen
Heyerode
Heyersum
Heyroth
Heyweiler
Hibben
Hickerstall
Hickeshausen
Hiddenhausen .
Hiddensen//Hespe-
Hiddesen, Kr. Detmold
—, Forstbz., Kr. Detmold
—, Forstbz., Kr. Lemgo
Hiddestorf.
Hiddingen
Hiddinghausen
Hiddingsel
Hiddingsen
Hiendorf
Hienheim
Hilbeck
Hilberath
Hilbersheim//Nieder-
— //Ober-
Hilchenbach, Stadt
Hilden, Stadt
Hildenbach

Hildesheim, Stadt

Hildfeld
Hildrizhausen
Hilgartsberg ..
Hilgenroth, Kr. Altenkirchen
(Westerwald)
—, Untertaunuskreis
Hilgermissen
Hilgershausen, Kr. Melsungen
—, Kr. Witzenhausen
Hilgert, Kr. Neuwied
—, Unterwesterwaldkreis
Hilgertshausen
Hilkenbrook:
Hilkerode
Hilkhausen
Hillartshausen
Hille
Hillegossen
Hillentrup
Hillerse, Kr. Gifhorn
—, Kr. Northeim
Hillershausen
Hillesheim, Kr. Daun
—, Kr. Mainz
Hillgroven
Hilligsfeld//Grof
—//Klein
Hillscheid
Hillstett
Hilmes
Hilperhausen
Hilpertsau
Hilpertshause
Hilpoltstein, Stadt
Hilsbach
Hilscheid
Hilst
Hilten
Hiltenfingen
Hilter, Kr. Aschendorf-Hummling
—, Kr. Osnabriick
Hiltersdorf
Hiltersklingen//Ober-
—//Unter-.
Hiltersried
Hiltpoltstein, Markt.
Hiltrup
Hilwartshausen

Gemeinde-
08 1 45 122
08 4 42 156
08 4 42 157
08 3 44 128
08 3 44 129
03 1 38 131
03 3 39 184
08 4 34 138
09 6 47 121
09 6 42 131
09 3 48 124
07 1 32 211
06 1 41 011
09 6 34 121
08 1 32 133
08 1 41 128
08 3 34 136
07 3 31 160
03 2 38 146
05 8 40 418
09 3 44 126
03 2 36 146
06 2 41 026
03 2 31 146
07 2 33 354
07 1 40 260
03 1 37 146
09 2 34 125
07 2 34 310
05 7 35 417
03 1 38 130
05 7 33 154
05 7 33 397
05 7 37 196
03 1 35 143
03 4 34 135
05 9 34 413
05 5 34 312
05 8 40 518
09 3 44 127
09 2 37 130
05 9 41 419
05 3 32 612
07 4 32 132
07 4 32 133
05 8 39 111
05 1 32 113
09 4 47 126
06 2 34 055
03 2 12 000
05 8 33 614
08 1 33 127
09 2 50 129
07 1 32 212
06 3 41 029
03 1 32 159
06 2 40 032
06 2 43 023
07 1 38 560
07 3 34 141
091 31 133
0375 31 129
03 2 32 123
07 1 32 558
06 2 35 027
05 7 39 314
05 7 31 415
05 7 37 143
03 3 34 170
03 2 38 147
06 2 42 047
07 2 33 355
07 4 33 128
01 1 37 132
03 1 34 139
03 1 34 158
07 3 34 142
09 3 39 126
06 2 35 028
06 2 35 029
08 3 42 125
09 6 52 122
09 5 39 139
08 2 38 132
07 2 31 558
07 5 40 135
03 5 33 140
09 7 47 118
03 5 31 130
03 5 37 141
09 3 31 131
06 1 36 063
06 1 36 087
09 3 49 123
09 4 35 134
05 5 36 513
03 2 33 124

| Koordinaten- |

Schlussel

3569/5413
3538/5333
3525/5328
3505/5317
3495/5309
3519/5800
4414/5861
3556/5352
3582/5597
3568/5538
4532/5495
3402/5621
3486/5547
3589/5580
3536/5419
3514/5422
3418/5326
3412/5618
3560/5723
3433/5709
4476/5421
3535/5764
3560/5660
3556/5781
2559/5573
3390/5555
3502/5819
4558/5355

2518/5552
3474/5782
3508/5800
3489/5754
3486/5754
3478/5762
3549/5794
3541/5875
2589/5691

2596/5745
3438/5711

4474/5411

4483/5414
3421/5716
2568/5603
3431/5531

3430/5529
3437/5651

2565/5670
4497/5545

3571/5604
3565/5780
3470/5679
3498/5387
4585/5392

3404/5623
3424/5556
3510/5857
3532/5663
3562/5682
3405/5609
3406/5591
4452/5366
3413/5873
3591/5714
3398/5619
3562/5636
3483/5800
3473/5762
3500/5769
3595/5810
3565/5728
3482/5676
2547/5573
3446/5515
3492/6010
3530/5777
3530/5777
3407/5585
4535/5467
3561/5634
3548/5629
3452/5400
3572/5529
4441/5451
3490/5451
2572/5511
3392/5444
2564/5818
4405/5337
2586/5856
3441/5778
4495/5477
3493/5500
3492/5500
4542/5472
4451/5503
3406/5753
3549/5738

Naturraum-

102
040»
040
040»
091 *
522
642
095
354
135
401
326
232

123*
123
202 *
330
372 *
542
082
377
355
521 «
271
243 *
582
060
280
531
522
530*
350
351
521
641 *
337
541
542
082
082
542
272*
227
227
331*
550*
396
354
520*
333
104
408*

326*
304
620*
353
355 *
326
324
062
600
376
326
354
582
531 *
364
624 *
372
340
276
227
684
378
378
324
401
354
354
152*
134*
113*
125
243*
180
580
047
591
534
070
144
144
401
080
540*
371

Gemeinde

Hilzingen
Himbach
Himbergen, Kr. Osnabriick
—, Kr. Uelzen

Hypmelkron....
Himmelpforten
Himmelsberg

Himmelstadt

Himmighausen
Himmighofen .
Himstedt//Grol}
—//Klein
Hindelang, Markt
Hindelwangen
Hingstheide
Hinnebeck
Hinnenburg
Hinnenkamp
Hinsbeck
Hinte
Hintereben
Hinterhausen.
Hinterkirchen
Hinterkleebach
Hintermeilingen
Hintermuhlen
Hinterschmiding.
Hintersteinau .
Hintertiefenbach
Hinterwald
Hinterweidenthal
Hinterweiler
Hinterzarten
Hintschingen.
Hintzendorf-Stellenfelde
Hinzenburg
Hinzerath
Hinzert
Hinzweiler
Hippetsweiler
Hipstedt.
Hirblingen
Hirnkirchen.
Hirnsberg
Hirnstetten
Hirrlingen.
Hirsau
Hirschaid, Markt
Hirschau, Kr. Tubingen

—, Stadt, Kr. Amberg ..
Hirschbach, Kr. Pfarrkirchen
—, Kr. Sulzbach-Rosenberg
—, Kr. Wertingen.........c.c.....
Hirschberg, Kr. Beilngries
—, Kr. Deggendorf. .
—, Dillkreis
—, Unterlahnkreis.
-, Stadt, Kr. Arnsberg
Hirschenhausen
Hirschfeld, Kr. Kronach
—, Kr. Schweinfurt
— (Hunsruck)
Hirschhausen .
Hirschhorn, Kr. Eggenfelden
—, Kr. Kaiserslautern
— (Neckar), Stadt
Hirschlach
Hirschlanden, Kr. Buchen
—, Kr. Leonberg
Hirschling, Kr. Mallersdorf
—, Kr. Regensburg
Hirschneuses.
Hirschthal
Hirschzell
Hirten
Hirtlbach
Hirzenach
Hirzenhain, Kr. Budingen
—, Dillkreis
Hirz-Maulsbach

Hitdorf, Stadt
Hittbergen

Hittenkirchen
Hittfeld ...
Hittistetten
Hitzacker, Stadt.
Hitzelrode

Hitzelsberg
Hitzerode

Hitzhofen

Hitzhusen
Hitz-Jostinghausen
Hitzkirchen
Hitzkofen
Hobbach

339 —

Gemeinde-
08 3 36 140
06 1 33 048
03 5 37 142
03 3 39 185
09 4 39 124
03 4 35 161
06 2 39 048
09 6 42 132
03 2 35 161
03 5 35 130
05 7 36 714
07 3 32 130
03 2 35 149
03 2 35 175
09 7 48 123
08 3 44 130
01 1 45 143
03 4 33 125
05 7 36 317
03 5 32 154
05 1 35 123
03 6 33 134
09 2 52 125
07 2 33 258
07 3 31 161
09 4 32 145
06 3 35 024
07 3 31 162
09 2 52 126
06 3 40 012
07 1 33 411
07 3 32 131
07 5 40 136
07 2 33 259
08 3 40 133
08 3 32 134
03 4 36 148
07 2 36 302
07 2 31 356
07 2 36 259
07 5 36 158
08 4 43 135
03 4 31 162
09 7 31 145
091 39 135
09 1 49 130
09 5 33 140
08 4 45 127
08 4 33 152
09 4 31 153
08 4 45 128
09 3 31 132
09 2 44 122
09 3 46 123
09 7 49 134
09 3 32 127
09 2 32 127
06 3 32 031
07 3 33 147
05 8 32 613
091 51 123
09 4 38 142
09 6 51 135
07 1 41 257
06 3 37 025
09 2 34 126
07 5 34 130
06 1 32 034
09 5 37 134
08 2 32 141
08 1 40 120
09 2 42 129
09 3 43 159
09 5 41 147
07 5 40 137
09 7 38 131
07 1 37 412
09 1 36 133
07 1 39 453
06 1 33 049
06 3 32 032
07 1 32 559
07 2 32 561
05 1 39 211
03 3 37 158
09 1 49 131
03 3 35 157
09 7 45 130
03 3 36 176
06 2 31 027
09 3 45 127
06 2 31 028
09 5 33 141
01 1 44 144
03 5 38 123
06 1 33 050
08 4 43 136
09 6 49 120

Heuchlingen - Hobbach

Koordinaten-
Schlussel

3484/5292
3500/5569
3445/5788
4415/5885
4471/5547
3520/5942
3494/5636
3557/5532
3562/5781
3450/5782
3501/5742
3412/5564
3582/5785
3582/5784
3603/5264
3500/5303
3549/5975
3471/5902
3512/5734
3440/5817
2519/5689
2579/5921
5402/5403
2543/5564
3424/5605
4462/5523
3437/5596
3422/5604
5398/5410
3533/5586
2597/5512
3408/5571
3409/5452
2554/5567
3433/5307
3478/5310
3512/5879
2552/5503
2585/5524
2565/5508
3395/5496
3515/5310
3498/5928
4414/5366
4477/5378
4520/5305
4448/5426
3492/5364
3480/5400
4427/5521
3500/5374
4496/5490
4576/5369
4467/5491
4409/5382
4460/5434
4571/5421
3448/5612
3423/5583
3449/5699
4454/5368
4453/5586
3585/5535
2589/5529
3452/5595
4556/5359
3404/5487
3492/5479
4404/5450
3536/5482
3503/5411
4531/5412
4512/5451
4404/5479
3409/5435
4399/5304
2579/5577
5350/5357
3403/5560
3509/5584
3456/5629
3392/5617
2526/5536
2564/5658
4406/5913
4526/5298
3565/5917
3581/5355
4436/5891
3574/5679
4538/5457
3566/5679
4450/5412
3556/5977
3449/5799
3518/5579
3522/5330
3520/5523

| Naturraum-

030
233
535
642
071
634*
345 *
133*

531 *
361
304
520
520
021 -
032 *
698
633 *
361
585
571 *
611
408
276>
323
080
323
323
408*

194
304
170
276*
154*
092*
630
242
243*
243 *

334
062
393
136*
243
302
060
193
144
113
128
123
064*
406
113
171
036
271
062
290*
350
320
326™
261
551
661
038
644>
046
642*
356
401 *
356
082
698
535 *
350
095
141



